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The Minister of Mines and Fuel (Shri K. D. Malavlya): (a) It is not correct to say that the efforts of the Collieries Voluntary Amalgamation Committee have borne no SUCC~.8S.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.

Whitley Councils

r Shri S. M. Banerjee:
! Sbri Sbrt'e Narayan nas:

"138 j Slui Bibhuti Mishra:
'"1 Shri Namhiar:
! Shrj Kapp".J:
L Shri Bhakt Barshan:

Will the MinislE'r of Home Alralrs be pleased to slHtp:

(a) ,,'heth['r Government have since taken a derision to form bodies like Whitely Councils for 1 he Central
Gov('rn~",!0nt e"Jnployepg;

(b) if 'D. whether any constitllt'on bas been drafted;

(c) whether
framed; and

rules have been

(d) if so. whpther thl' same would be iaid on lhe Tuble?

The Minister IIf Uome Affairs (Shri Lal Habalhlr Shastri): (a) to (d):
Thc' maltn is still IIllde-r considcration.

Foreign Exchange Facilities to Foreign Nationals

r Shri Nath Pai:
I Shri P. R. Chak.raverti:
I Shri Inder.ilt Gupta:
I Shri P. C. Borooah:

·139. ~ Shri Yashpal Singh:
I Sllri Raghunath Singh:

. I Sllri P. K. Deo: .1 Shri Nambiar:
L Shri Ram R:tlan Gupta:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Reserve Bank has is,ued fresh ins-lructions to banks providing foreign exchange facilities to foreign nationals
III IndIa; and

,

(b) the reaso~~ -for the issue of these fresh instructions?

The Deputy MlDlster of Finance (Shrlmatl Tarkeshwari Sinha): <a>
Yes, Sir.

(b) Due to the present difficult foreign exchange situation it became necessnry to review the facilities available to foreign nationals for effecting remittances from India.

Census

*1411. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstan'cd Question No. 88 on the 23rd April, 1962 and etate:

(a) whether tIl" final figures about India's lotal populat.ion as ascertained in lnal census ar~ now available; and

(b) if so whether a statement would be laid on'lhe Table?

The Deputy iIIinister in the Ministry of Home. Affair, (Shrimati Chandrasekhar): (a> Yes.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Hous['. [Placed in Library,
SeC' No. LT-292/62.1

r.oan Cor Pipelines

r SILri P. C. Borooah:
I Shri R.aghunath Singh:

"14].~' SIt:-i Prabhat K:tr:
!' Shri Ram Ralan Gupta:
L Shri Yashpal Sini:h:

Will the Mi:list"r of l\lines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i3 a f!let that the Chairman of Ihe C ii India Limited visited Londo'! io, negotiating terms of a Rs. 14 cro~c 'van with the Burmah Oil Company, !or r~;l India's pipeline;
and

(b) if so, W:Utt was the result of the discussions?

The Minister of l'lines and Fuel
(Shrl K. D. :\b!:I\'lya): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A sterling l.:.an of £ 10 million would be raise:! in the United Kingdom by the B'Jnnah Oil Company; it would be ma(b avuilnble to Oil India

